



## Gujarat University Tender Notice (Ele-01), 2025-26

**Name of Work: Electrical Miscellaneous Work for Dronacharya (DASA) at Gujarat University.**

The Gujarat University invites Item rate tender in Schedule-B form in sealed cover from Registered Contractors for the work as below.

Sr. No.	Name of Work	Estimated Cost in Rs	Period of Completion
1	Electrical Miscellaneous Work for Dronacharya (DASA) at Gujarat University.	3.62,165/-	1(one) Months

**Nature of work:** Electrical Work.

**Estimated amount of work:** Rs 3,62,165/-

**Eligibility for tender:** Registered Electrical Contractor in Government approved and E2 class and above registered with Electrical division of road and building department.

**How to procure blank tender copy:** To be downloaded from [www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in](http://www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in)

**Last date of submission of tender:** In sealed cover, So as to reach on or before 10/07/2025 during office working days in person only up to 17:00 p.m.

**Date of opening tender:** 11/07/2025 at 16:00 p.m.

**Address of receiving and submission of tender:** Room No. 38, Tower building, Gujarat University, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad

**Sealed tender cover must contains the following documents:**

- 1) Copy of Electrical Contractor license in government approved and E2 class and above registration Certificate of Electrical division R&B Department.
- 2) Copy of PAN card
- 3) Copy of company registration/partnership deed or proof of proprietorship.

**Instructions:**

- 1) Tender to be submitted in sealed cover superscripted as, "Electrical Miscellaneous Work for Dronacharya(DASA) at Gujarat University." by in person only.
- 2) The tender shall be submitted along with documents as narrated above. In absence of any of the documents it shall be treated as cancelled.
- 3) See the memorandum and terms and conditions of work before quoting the rates.
- 4) This tender notice can be seen on GU website [www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in](http://www.gujaratuniversity.ac.in)

**Dt.: / /2025**

**Dated Signature of Contractor**



## Gujarat University Tender Notice (Ele-02), 2025-26

Name of  
work :

Electrical Miscellaneous Work for Dronacharya (DASA) at Gujarat University.

### SCHEDULE - B

Sr	SOR No	Description of Item	Unit	Qty	Rate	Amount
1	1-1-1.	Point wiring for Light / Fan/ Bell/ Primary Point with 2-1.5 sq. mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq. mm (green) both are of ISI marked (f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling	Pt	60.00	420.00	25200.00
2	1-1-2.	[A] For 6 amp plug and 6 amp switch with 2-1.5 sq. mm Cu. Mains from near by switchboard/db board upto 6 mt.(f) with medium class Rigid PVC pipe and accessories erected concealed in wall/ceiling complete	Pt.	10.00	372.00	3720.00
3	1-1-2.	[B] 6/16A Plug and 16 amp switch with 2-2.5 sq. mm Cu. Mains from mcb db boards.	Pt.	10.00	577.00	5770.00
4	1-2-2.	Point wiring for FAN with 2-1.5 sq. mm & earth wire of 1.5 sq. mm (Green) both are of ISI marked 1.1 KV Grade FRLS PVC insulated multi strand copper wires up to 10 mtr length, in below type of pipe erected	Pt.	25.00	735.00	18375.00
5	1-3-2.	Providing and erecting ISI mark Medium class RIGID PVC PIPES of following size complete to be erected on/in wall or ceiling erected with necessary PVC fittings & Junction boxes fixed with adhesive solution & Clamps with following dia of pipes in approved manner as directed (b) 25 mm	Mtr.	260.00	36.00	9360.00
6	1-4-2.	providing and erecting Mains with 1.1 KV grade FRLS PVC insulated ISI marked stranded Copper conductor wire in following type of pipe to be erected in / on wall / ceiling with 2.5 sq. mm copper conductor FRLS PVC insulated stranded wire of green colour for earth continuity of following size (d) 3 wire 4 sq. mm	Mtr.	260.00	158.00	41080.00

(P.T.O)



7	5-1-3.	Providing & erecting approved make Ceiling Fan with double ball bearing ISI mark with Condenser 230 volt A.C. 50 Hz 1200 mm sweep complete having 3 blades aluminium body and blade sets having ornamental design shanks, canopy erected with earthing. [ Make shall be approved by Engineer in Charge]	Ea.	25.00	2700.00	67500.00
8	4-2-1.	Supplying & erecting XLPE (IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI unarmoured copper cable 1.1 KV grade to be erected as directed of following size. (E) 3 core 2.5 Sq. mm	Mtr.	55.00	158.00	8690.00
9	4-3-4.	Providing and erecting XLPE (IS:7098)(I)-88 ISI armoured cable multistrand / Solid Aluminium conductor for 1.1 KV. to be laid on wall with necessary clamps or in existing trench / pipe of following size of cables (B) 4 core 6 Sq. mm	Mtr.	370.00	143.00	52910.00
10	2-15-1	(A) Tube Light with integral driver (iii) 18-20 Watts, Surge - 2KV, IP-20, conventional 4 feet	Mtr.	60.00	345.00	20700.00
11	2-15-3	(I) Adjustable spot light with COB led having aluminium reflector of following wattage (iv) 30 Watts	Ea.	20.00	2524.00	50480.00
12	2-16-2.	(B) Flood Light (IP-65), Surge protection - 4KV integral and, Light must have 440VAC line supply with over-voltage protection. (ii) above 48 to 60 Watts	Ea.	10.00	5838.00	58380.00

**Total 362165.00**

I / We am / are willing to carry out the work at ..... % above/ below % (should be write in figure and words) of the estimate rate mentioned above amount of my /our tender works out as under.

Estimated Amt

Put to tender Rs

Deduct .....% Below Rs

Net Rs

In words .....

Estimate Amt.

Put to tender Rs

Add .....% Above Rs

Net Rs

In words .....

**Dated Signature of Contractor**



**Registered**